5

7

20

Resolution applauding the historic new partnership between the San Francisco Labor

[Commending Historic International Labor Partnership]

Council and the Guangzhou Federation of Trade Unions.

WHEREAS, The trade and cultural relations between China and the United States has increased during the past decades; and,

WHEREAS, The labor movements in both China and the United States have seen the need to organize more workers in unions; and,

WHEREAS, the Guangzhou Federation of Trade Unions is dedicated to organizing workers and improving labor standards; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Labor Council shares the goals of the Guangzhou Federation of Trades Unions to organize and improve the lives of workers by striving for workers' rights and economic justice; and,

WHEREAS, A delegation representing the San Francisco Labor Council will be traveling to Guangzhou Province to meet within representatives of the Guangzhou Federation of Trade Unions to discuss common goals; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Labor Council has accepted the offer to establish formal ties with the Guangzhou Federation of Trade Unions in the first week of December. 2008; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors applauds this new historic partnership between the San Francisco Labor Council and the Guangzhou Federation of Trade Unions.



City and County of San Francisco

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number:

081456

Date Passed:

Resolution applauding the historic new partnership between the San Francisco Labor Council and the Guangzhou Federation of Trade Unions.

November 25, 2008 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin

Absent: 1 - Sandoval

File No. 081456

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 25, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12/5/2008

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavir Newsom